
S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE COMPANY PLC Consumer Goods April Third Quarter 25-Feb-20

2 CUTIX PLC Industrial Goods April Third Quarter 28-Feb-20

3 GREIF NIGERIA PLC Industrial Goods October First Quarter 28-Feb-20

4 ELLAH LAKES PLC Agriculture July Second Quarter 3-Mar-20

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 MULTI-TREX INTERGRATED FOODS PLC Consumer Goods April Third Quarter 1-Mar-20

12

Filed (%) 80

Not Filed (%) 20

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 31 January 2020 was 1 March 2020

Data includes April, July, and October year ends (4 Active Companies and 1 Inactive Companies)

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

Not Submitted - Inactive Companies

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financial Statements for the Period Ended 31 January 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies

80

20

Filed (%) Not Filed (%)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JANUARY 
2020



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 PZ Cussons Plc Industrial Goods May Nine Months 4-May-20

Notes

Data includes May year end (1 active company)

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financials Statements for the Period Ended 28 February 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 INFINITY TRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 7-Apr-20

2 AFRICA PRUDENTIAL PLC Financial services December First Quarter 16-Apr-20

3 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 20-Apr-20

4 FBN HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December First Quarter 20-Apr-20

5 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 21-Apr-20

6 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 22-Apr-20

7 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 22-Apr-20

8 UNITED CAPITAL PLC Financial services December First Quarter 23-Apr-20

9 ACCESS BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 23-Apr-20

10 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC Financial services December First Quarter 23-Apr-20

11 CAP PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 24-Apr-20

12 NASCON ALLIED INDUSTRIES PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

21 UNION BANK OF NIGERIA PLC Financial services December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

23 CUSTODIAN INVESTMENT PLC Financial services December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

12 ECOBANK TRANSNATIONAL INCORPORATED Financial Services December First Quarter 24-Apr-20

13 STANBIC IBTC HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December First Quarter 27-Apr-20

14 FIDELITY BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 27-Apr-20

15 CAPITAL HOTEL PLC Services December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

17 IKEJA HOTEL PLC Services December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

18 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

19 INTERNATIONAL BREWERIES PLC Consumer Goods December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

20 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS PLC ICT December First Quarter 28-Apr-20

22 SEPLAT PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

24 ZENITH BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

25 FCMB GROUP PLC Financial services December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

26 LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 29-Apr-20

27 OKOMU OIL PALM PLC Agriculture December First Quarter 30-Apr-20

28 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods September Second Quarter 30-Apr-20

29 CHAMPION BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 30-Apr-20

30 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC Consumer Goods June Third Quarter 30-Apr-20

31 B.O.C. GASES PLC Natural Resources December First Quarter 30-Apr-20

32 BETA GLASS PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 30-Apr-20

33 VERITAS KAPITAL ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 4-May-20

34 UAC OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December First Quarter 4-May-20

35 NOTORE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC Industrial Goods September Second Quarter 6-May-20

36 STERLING BANK PLC Financial Services December First Quarter 7-May-20

37 AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 8-May-20

38 NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICALS PLC Healthcare September Second Quarter 11-May-20

39 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC Consumer Goods December First Quarter 11-May-20

40 NEM INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 12-May-20

41 WEMA BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 13-May-20

42 AIICO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 13-May-20

43 OMOLUABI MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 13-May-20

44 LAW UNION AND ROCK INSURANCE PLC Financial Services December First Quarter 14-May-20

45 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 15-May-20

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financial Statements for the Period Ended 31 March 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies



46 TRANSCORP HOTELS PLC Services December First Quarter 15-May-20

47 LAFARGE AFRICA PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 15-May-20

48 TRANSNATIONAL CORPORATION OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December First Quarter 15-May-20

49 MEYER PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 18-May-20

50 WAPIC INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 21-May-20

51 DANGOTE CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 21-May-20

52 UACN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Construction/real estate December First Quarter 22-May-20

53 ARDOVA PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 22-May-20

54 ETERNA PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 22-May-20

55 PORTLAND PAINT & PRODUCT PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 27-May-20

56 AFROMEDIA PLC Services September Second Quarter 28-May-20

57 CORNERSTONE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 28-May-20

58 SUNU ASSURANCES NIGERIA PLC Financial services December First Quarter 28-May-20

59 MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 28-May-20

60 11 PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 28-May-20

61 DANGOTE SUGAR REFINERY PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 29-May-20

62 NCR (NIGERIA) PLC ICT December First Quarter 29-May-20

63 GLOBAL SPECTRUM ENERGY SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 29-May-20

64 RAK UNITY PETROLEUM PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 29-May-20

65 PRESCO PLC Agriculture December First Quarter 29-May-20

66 CWG PLC ICT December First Quarter 29-May-20

67 FIDSON HEALTHCARE PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 31-May-20

68 TRANS NATIONWIDE EXPRESS PLC Services December First Quarter 2-Jun-20

69 PRESTIGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 5-Jun-20

70 NPF MICROFINANCE BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

71 ABBEY MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

72 BUA CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

73 ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION NIGERIA PLC Natural Resources December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

74 BERGER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

75 TANTALIZERS PLC Services December First Quarter 8-Jun-20

76 CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 10-Jun-20

77 UNITY BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 10-Jun-20

78 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 11-Jun-20

79 MCNICHOLS CONSOLIDATED PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter 16-Jun-20

80 COURTEVILLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PLC ICT December First Quarter 16-Jun-20

81 REGENCY ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 17-Jun-20

82 SECURE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services December First Quarter 18-Jun-20

83 INTERLINKED TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services June Third Quarter 18-Jun-20

84 EKOCORP PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 24-Jun-20

85 MULTIVERSE MINING AND EXPLORATION PLC Natural Resources December First Quarter 24-Jun-20

86 JAIZ BANK PLC Financial services December First Quarter 24-Jun-20

87 GUINEA INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 24-Jun-20

88 MUTUAL BENEFITS ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 25-Jun-20

89 MORISON INDUSTRIES PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 25-Jun-20



90 STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC Services December First Quarter 25-Jun-20

91 OMATEK VENTURES PLC ICT December First Quarter 26-Jun-20

92 ARBICO PLC Construction/real estate December First Quarter 26-Jun-20

93 CONOIL PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 26-Jun-20

94 JOHN HOLT PLC Conglomerates September Second Quarter 26-Jun-20

95 ASSOCIATED BUS COMPANY PLC Services December First Quarter 26-Jun-20

96 PREMIER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

97 CHAMS PLC ICT December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

98 JAPAUL Oil & MARITIME SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

99 CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC Services December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

100 SCOA NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

101 NIGERIAN AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

102 e-TRANZACT INTERNATIONAL PLC ICT December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

103 PHARMA DEKO PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

104 THE INITIATES PLC Services December First Quarter 29-Jun-20

105 DAAR COMMUNICATIONS PLC Services December First Quarter 30-Jun-20

106 C & I LEASING PLC Services December First Quarter 30-Jun-20

107 SOVEREIGN TRUST INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 30-Jun-20

108 MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 30-Jun-20

109 SKYWAY AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December First Quarter 2-Jul-20

110 THE TOURIST COMPANY OF NIGERIA PLC Services December First Quarter 3-Jul-20

111 LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC Agriculture December First Quarter 6-Jul-20

112 AUSTIN LAZ & COMPANY PLC Industrial Goods December First Quarter 6-Jul-20

113 DEAP CAPITAL MANAGEMENT & TRUST PLC Financial services September Second Quarter 16-Jul-20

114 AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 24-Jul-20

115 UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY PLC Financial services December First Quarter 31-Jul-20

116 LASACO ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 17-Aug-20

117 ROYAL EXCHANGE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 25-Aug-20

118 UNION DIAGNOSTIC & CLINICAL SERVICES PLC Healthcare December First Quarter 3-Sep-20

119 R.T. BRISCOE PLC Services December First Quarter 25-Sep-20

120 FTN COCOA PROCESSORS PLC Agriculture December First Quarter 21-Nov-20

121 NIGER INSURANCE PLC Financial Services December First Quarter 7-Dec-20

122 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter 17-Feb-22

Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 ANINO INTERNATIONAL PLC* Oil and Gas December First Quarter 29-May-20

2 JULI PLC Services December First Quarter 9-Aug-21

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 GOLDLINK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

2 MEDVIEW AIRLINE PLC Services December First Quarter Not Filed

4 OANDO PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter Not Filed

5 RESORT SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

6 SMART PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December First Quarter Not Filed

7 UNION DICON SALT PLC Consumer goods December First Quarter Not Filed

Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 DN TYRE & RUBBER PLC Consumer Goods September Second Quarter Not Filed

Not Submitted  - Inactive Companies

Not Submitted  - Active Companies

Submitted  - Inactive Companies



2 ASO SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

3 STACO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

4 UNIC DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS PLC** Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

5 UNION HOMES SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

6 EVANS MEDICAL PLC** Healthcare December First Quarter Not Filed

7 STANDARD ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December First Quarter Not Filed

8 CAPITAL OIL PLC Oil and Gas December First Quarter Not Filed

*Delisted on 12 October 2020

**Delisted on 15 June 2021

Filed (%) 88

Not Filed (%) 12

100

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 31 March 2020 was 30 April 2020. 

Data includes June, September and December year ends (128 active companies, 10 Inactive companies)

Data as at 18 February 2022, 5.00pm

88

12

Filed (%) Not Filed (%)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 
MARCH 2020



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 LEARN AFRICA PLC Services March Fourth Quarter 4-May-20

2 GREIF NIGERIA PLC Industrial Goods October Second Quarter 22-May-20

3 CUTIX PLC Industrial Goods April Fourth Quarter 29-May-20

4 RED STAR EXPRESS PLC Services March Fourth Quarter 9-Jun-20

5 TRIPPLE GEE AND COMPANY PLC ICT March Third Quarter 11-Jun-20

6 ELLAH LAKES PLC Agriculture July Third Quarter 23-Jun-20

7 CHELLARAMS PLC Conglomerates March Fourth Quarter 29-Jun-20

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE PLC Consumer Goods April Fourth Quarter Not Filed

12

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 MULTI-TREX INTERGRATED FOODS PLC Consumer Goods April Fourth Quarter Not Filed

Filed (%) 75

Not Filed (%) 25

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 30 April 2020 was 30 May 2020

Data includes April, July and October year ends (Four (4) active and one (1) inactive Companies)

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

Not Submitted Inactive Company

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financials Statements for the Period Ended 30 April 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies

Not Submitted Active Company

75

25

Filed (%) Not Filed (%)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 
APRIL 2020



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 INFINITY TRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 1-Jul-20

2 UNITED CAPITAL PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 16-Jul-20

3 SECURE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services December Second Quarter 17-Jul-20

4 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 20-Jul-20

5 JAIZ BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 21-Jul-20

6 SKYWAY AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December Second Quarter 22-Jul-20

7 CAP PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 23-Jul-20

8 AFRICA PRUDENTIAL PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 23-Jul-20

9 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 23-Jul-20

10 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 24-Jul-20

11 DANGOTE CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 24-Jul-20

12 PRESTIGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

13 CAPITAL HOTEL PLC Services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

14 VERITAS KAPITAL ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

15 LAFARGE AFRICA PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 24-Jul-20

16 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC ICT March First Quarter 24-Jul-20

17 TRIPPLE GEE AND COMPANY PLC Industrial Goods March First Quarter 26-Jul-20

18 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December Second Quarter 27-Jul-20

19 OKOMU OIL PALM PLC Agriculture December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

20 AFROMEDIA PLC Services September Third Quarter 28-Jul-20

21 INTERNATIONAL BREWERIES PLC Consumer Goods December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

22 MUTUAL BENEFITS ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

23 LAW UNION AND ROCK INSURANCE PLC Financial Services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

24 TRANS NATIONWIDE EXPRESS PLC Services December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

25 NASCON ALLIED INDUSTRIES PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 28-Jul-20

26 SEPLAT PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

27 ECOBANK TRANSNATIONAL INCORPORATED Financial Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

28 MEYER PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

29 ABBEY MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

30 FLOUR MILLS NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods March First Quarter 29-Jul-20

31 NCR (NIGERIA) PLC ICT December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

32 TRANSCORP HOTELS PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

33 SUNU ASSURANCES NIGERIA PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

34 NPF MICROFINANCE BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

35 FBN HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

36 SCOA NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

37 WEMA BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

38 PREMIER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

39 UNION BANK OF NIGERIA PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

40 11 PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

41 EKOCORP PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

42 CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

43 LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC Agriculture December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

44 STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

45 NIGERIAN AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

46 FCMB GROUP PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

47 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILL PLC Consumer goods March First Quarter 29-Jul-20

48 UNITY BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

49 PHARMA DEKO PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

50 BUA CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

51 FIDSON HEALTHCARE PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financial Statements for the Period Ended 30 June 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies



52 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

53 GLOBAL SPECTRUM ENERGY SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

54 NOTORE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC Industrial Goods September Third Quarter 29-Jul-20

55 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods September Third Quarter 29-Jul-20

56 JAPAUL Oil & MARITIME SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

57 SOVEREIGN TRUST INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

58 PORTLAND PAINT & PRODUCT PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

59 LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

60 ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION NIGERIA PLC Natural Resources December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

61 TRANSNATIONAL CORPORATION OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

62 MORISON INDUSTRIES PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

63 THE TOURIST COMPANY OF NIGERIA PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

64 NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICALS PLC Healthcare September Third Quarter 29-Jul-20

65 BETA GLASS PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

66 WAPIC INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

67 CUSTODIAN INVESTMENT PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

68 UACN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Construction/real estate December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

69 ARBICO PLC Construction/real estate December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

70 REGENCY ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

71 MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

72 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC Consumer Goods December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

73 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS PLC ICT December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

74 UAC OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

75 AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

76 CWG PLC ICT December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

77 C & I LEASING PLC Services December Second Quarter 29-Jul-20

78 THE INITIATES PLC Services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

79 MULTIVERSE MINING AND EXPLORATION PLC Natural Resources December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

80 OMOLUABI MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

81 IKEJA HOTEL PLC Services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

82 CORNERSTONE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

83 BERGER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

84 INTERLINKED TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services June Fourth Quarter 30-Jul-20

85 B.O.C. GASES PLC Natural Resources December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

86 NEM INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

87 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

88 ARDOVA PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20



89 TANTALIZERS PLC Services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

90 RAK UNITY PETROLEUM PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

91 AIICO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

92 MCNICHOLS CONSOLIDATED PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

93 STERLING BANK PLC Financial Services December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

94 DANGOTE SUGAR REFINERY PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 30-Jul-20

95 CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

96 PRESCO PLC Agriculture December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

97 AUSTIN LAZ & COMPANY PLC Industrial Goods December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

98 UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

99 OMATEK VENTURES PLC ICT December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

100 ASSOCIATED BUS COMPANY PLC Services December Second Quarter 31-Jul-20

101 CHAMPION BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 1-Aug-20

102 DAAR COMMUNICATIONS PLC Services December Second Quarter 1-Aug-20

103 CHAMS PLC ICT December Second Quarter 1-Aug-20

104 GUINEA INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 2-Aug-20

105 DEAP CAPITAL MANAGEMENT & TRUST PLC Financial services September Third Quarter 4-Aug-20

106 MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 4-Aug-20

107 ETERNA PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 4-Aug-20

108 CONOIL PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 6-Aug-20

109 AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 6-Aug-20

110 COURTEVILLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PLC ICT December Second Quarter 6-Aug-20

111 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC Consumer goods March First Quarter 15-Aug-20

112 LASACO ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 18-Aug-20

113 GOLDEN GUINEA BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods March First Quarter 18-Aug-20

114 e-TRANZACT INTERNATIONAL PLC ICT December Second Quarter 20-Aug-20

115 JOHN HOLT PLC Conglomerates September Third Quarter 24-Aug-20

116 ROYAL EXCHANGE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 25-Aug-20

117 ACADEMY PRESS PLC Services March First Quarter 28-Aug-20

118 RED STAR EXPRESS PLC Services March First Quarter 29-Aug-20

119 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC Services March First Quarter 31-Aug-20

120 LEARN AFRICA PLC Services March First Quarter 31-Aug-20

121 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 1-Sep-20

122 STANBIC IBTC HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 2-Sep-20

123 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 2-Sep-20

124 ZENITH BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 3-Sep-20

125 ACCESS BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 4-Sep-20

126 FIDELITY BANK PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 4-Sep-20

127 UNION DIAGNOSTIC & CLINICAL SERVICES PLC Healthcare December Second Quarter 4-Sep-20

128 R.T. BRISCOE PLC Services December Second Quarter 23-Sep-20

129 UNION DICON SALT PLC Consumer goods December Second Quarter 15-Oct-20

130 FTN COCOA PROCESSORS PLC Agriculture December Second Quarter 25-Nov-20

131 NIGER INSURANCE PLC Financial Services December Second Quarter 8-Dec-20

132 CHELLARAMS PLC ICT March First Quarter 31-Dec-20

133 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter 17-Feb-22



Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 ANINO INTERNATIONAL PLC* Oil and Gas December Second Quarter 25-Sep-20

2 JULI PLC Services December Second Quarter 23-Aug-21

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 GOLDLINK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

2 MEDVIEW AIRLINE PLC Services December Second Quarter Not Filed

4 OANDO PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter Not Filed

5 R.T. BRISCOE PLC Services December Second Quarter Not Filed

6 RESORT SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

7 SMART PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December Second Quarter Not Filed

8 THOMAS WYATT NIGERIA PLC Services March First Quarter Not Filed

Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Status

1 DN TYRE & RUBBER PLC Consumer Goods September Third Quarter Not Filed

2 ASO SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

3 STACO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

4 UNIC DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS PLC** Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

5 UNION HOMES SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

6 EVANS MEDICAL PLC** Healthcare December Second Quarter Not Filed

7 STANDARD ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Second Quarter Not Filed

8 CAPITAL OIL PLC Oil and Gas December Second Quarter Not Filed

9 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICAL PLC** Services March First Quarter Not Filed

10 ROADS NIGERIA PLC** Construction March First Quarter Not Filed

*Delisted on 12 October 2020

**Delisted on 15 June 2021

Filed (%) 88

Not Filed (%) 12

100

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2020 was 30 July 2020. 

Data includes March, September and December year ends (138 active companies, 13 Inactive companies)

Data as at 18 February 2022, 5.00pm

Not Submitted Inactivce Compnanies

Not Submitted  - Active Companies

Submitted  - Inactive Companies

88

12

Filed (%) Not Filed (%)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 
JUNE 2020



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 GREIF NIGERIA PLC Industrial Goods October Third Quarter 24-Aug-20

2 CUTIX PLC Industrial Goods April First Quarter 31-Aug-20

3 NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE PLC Consumer Goods April First Quarter 31-Aug-20

4 ELLAH LAKES PLC Agriculture July Fourth Quarter 31-Aug-20

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 MULTI-TREX INTERGRATED FOODS PLC Consumer Goods April First Quarter 30-Aug-20

12

Filed (%) 80

Not Filed (%) 20

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 31 July 2020 was 30 August 2020

Data includes April July, and October year ends (Four (4) active and one (1) inactive Companies)

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

Not Submitted Inactive Company

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financial Statements for the Period Ended 31 July 2020

Submitted  - Active Companies

80

20

Filed (%) Not Filed (%)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 
JULY 2020



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date Date Submitted
1 PZ Cussons Nigeria Plc Industrial Goods May First Quarter 30-Sep-20 3-Oct-20

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 31 August 2020 was 30 September 2020

Data includes May Year End. One (1) Active Company

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

RELEASED FINANCIALS
Released Financial Statements for the Period Ended 31 August 2020

Submitted Active Company



S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 INFINITY TRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 5-Oct-20

2 AUSTIN LAZ & COMPANY PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 7-Oct-20

3 UNION DICON SALT PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 15-Oct-20

4 SECURE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services December Third Quarter 16-Oct-20

5 UNITED CAPITAL PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 19-Oct-20

6 UNION DIAGNOSTIC & CLINICAL SERVICES PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 20-Oct-20

7 AFRICA PRUDENTIAL PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 21-Oct-20

8 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC Consumer Goods June First Quarter 21-Oct-20

9 NCR (NIGERIA) PLC ICT December Third Quarter 21-Oct-20

10 CAP PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 22-Oct-20

11 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 22-Oct-20

12 PORTLAND PAINT & PRODUCT PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 26-Oct-20

21 NASCON ALLIED INDUSTRIES PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 27-Oct-20

23 LIVINGTRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 27-Oct-20

12 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC ICT March Second Quarter 23-Oct-20

13 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 23-Oct-20

14 LAFARGE AFRICA PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 23-Oct-20

15 GUINEA INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 24-Oct-20

17 MEYER PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 26-Oct-20

18 STANBIC IBTC HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

19 FLOUR MILLS NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods March Second Quarter 27-Oct-20

20 LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 27-Oct-20

22 UACN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Construction/real estate December Third Quarter 27-Oct-20

24 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS PLC ICT December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

25 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

26 CUSTODIAN INVESTMENT PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

27 TRANS NATIONWIDE EXPRESS PLC Services December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

28 SUNU ASSURANCES NIGERIA PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

29 FIDSON HEALTHCARE PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

30 NPF MICROFINANCE BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

31 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

32 MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

33 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

34 BUA CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

35 CAPITAL HOTEL PLC Services December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

36 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC Consumer Goods December Third Quarter 28-Oct-20

37 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 29-Oct-20

38 CHAMS PLC ICT December Third Quarter 29-Oct-20

39 TRIPPLE GEE AND COMPANY PLC Industrial Goods March Second Quarter 29-Oct-20

40 SEPLAT PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

41 CORNERSTONE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

42 INTERLINKED TECHNOLOGIES PLC Services June First Quarter 30-Oct-20

43 THE TOURIST COMPANY OF NIGERIA PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

44 IKEJA HOTEL PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

45 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC Services March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

46 ETERNA PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20
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47 REGENCY ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

48 BETA GLASS PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

49 VERITAS KAPITAL ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

50 ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION NIGERIA PLC Natural Resources December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

51 MULTIVERSE MINING AND EXPLORATION PLC Natural Resources December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

52 INTERNATIONAL BREWERIES PLC Consumer Goods December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

53 PRESTIGE ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

54 RED STAR EXPRESS PLC Services March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

55 LASACO ASSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

56 CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

57 R.T. BRISCOE PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

58 CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

59 TRANSCORP HOTELS PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

60 TRANSNATIONAL CORPORATION OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

61 ARDOVA PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

62 MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

63 CHELLARAMS PLC ICT March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

64 SKYWAY AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

65 PHARMA DEKO PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

66 BERGER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

67 NIGERIAN AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

68 AFRICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

69 JAIZ BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

70 UAC OF NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

71 C & I LEASING PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

72 AIICO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

73 THE INITIATES PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

74 AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 31-Oct-20

75 GOLDEN GUINEA BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods March Second Quarter 31-Oct-20

76 AFROMEDIA PLC Services September Fourth Quarter 1-Nov-20

77 ARBICO PLC Construction/real estate December Third Quarter 1-Nov-20

78 ROYAL EXCHANGE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

79 DANGOTE SUGAR REFINERY PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

80 SOVEREIGN TRUST INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

81 DAAR COMMUNICATIONS PLC Services December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

82 FIDELITY BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

83 GLOBAL SPECTRUM ENERGY SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

84 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC Consumer goods March Second Quarter 2-Nov-20

85 OKOMU OIL PALM PLC Agriculture December Third Quarter 2-Nov-20

86 LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC Agriculture December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

87 SCOA NIGERIA PLC Conglomerates December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

88 MORISON INDUSTRIES PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

89 NEM INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

90 JAPAUL Oil & MARITIME SERVICES PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

91 PRESCO PLC Agriculture December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

92 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILL PLC Consumer goods March Second Quarter 3-Nov-20

93 STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC Services December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

94 RAK UNITY PETROLEUM PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 3-Nov-20

95 MCNICHOLS CONSOLIDATED PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 4-Nov-20

96 CORONATION INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 4-Nov-20

97 ABBEY MORTGAGE BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 4-Nov-20



98 JOHN HOLT PLC Conglomerates September Third Quarter 5-Nov-20

99 11 PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 5-Nov-20

100 PREMIER PAINTS PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 5-Nov-20

101 COURTEVILLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PLC ICT December Third Quarter 6-Nov-20

102 DANGOTE CEMENT PLC Industrial Goods December Third Quarter 6-Nov-20

103 CONOIL PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 6-Nov-20

104 LEARN AFRICA PLC Services March Second Quarter 9-Nov-20

105 MUTUAL BENEFITS ASSURANCE PLC Natural Resources December Third Quarter 10-Nov-20

106 B.O.C. GASES PLC Natural Resources December Third Quarter 13-Nov-20

107 CHAMPIONS BREWERIES PLC Consumer goods December Third Quarter 13-Nov-20

108 NEIMEITH INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICALS Healthcare September Fourth Quarter 13-Nov-20

109 CWG PLC ICT December Third Quarter 16-Nov-20

110 WEMA BANK Financial Services December Third Quarter 17-Nov-20

111 EKO CORP PLC Healthcare December Third Quarter 18-Nov-20

112 UNION BANK OF NIGERIA PLC Financial Services December Third Quarter 18-Nov-20

113 STERLING BANK PLC Financial Services December Third Quarter 19-Nov-20

114 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 19-Nov-20

115 e-TRANZACT INTERNATIONAL PLC ICT December Third Quarter 19-Nov-20

116 ACCESS BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 19-Nov-20

117 ASSOCIATED BUS COMPANY PLC Services December Third Quarter 19-Nov-20

118 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

119 ZENITH BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

120 FBN HOLDINGS PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

121 OMATEK VENTURES PLC ICT December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

123 UNITY BANK PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

125 NOTORE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC Industrial Goods September Fourth Quarter 20-Nov-20

127 UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY PLC Financial Services December Third Quarter 20-Nov-20

129 ACADEMY PRESS PLC Services March Second Quarter 23-Nov-20

131 FTN COCOA PROCESSORS PLC Agriculture December Third Quarter 25-Nov-20

133 FCMB GROUP PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 25-Nov-20

135 ECOBANK TRANSNATIONAL INCORPORATED Financial Services December Third Quarter 4-Dec-20

137 NIGER INSURANCE PLC Financial Services December Third Quarter 8-Dec-20

139 CHELLARAMS PLC ICT March Second Quarter 12-Jan-21

140 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 23-Feb-21

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 JULI PLC Services December Third Quarter 27-Aug-21

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 THOMAS WYATT NIGERIA PLC Services March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

2 MEDVIEW AIRLINE PLC Services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

3 OANDO PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

4 RESORT SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

5 SMART PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC Construction/real estate December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICAL PLC** Services March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

Not Submitted Inactive Compnanies

Not Submitted  - Active Companies

Submitted  - Inactive Companies



2 ROADS NIGERIA PLC** Construction March Second Quarter 30-Oct-20

3 ASO SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

4 CAPITAL OIL PLC Oil and Gas December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

5 EVANS MEDICAL PLC** Healthcare December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

6 GOLDLINK INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

7 STACO INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

8 STANDARD ALLIANCE INSURANCE PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

9 UNIC DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS PLC** Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

10 UNION HOMES SAVINGS & LOANS PLC Financial services December Third Quarter 30-Oct-20

**Delisted on 15 June 2021

Filed (%) 95

Not Filed (%) 5

Notes

Data as at 25 February 2022, 5.00pm

Data includes March, June, September and December year ends (135 active companies, 12 Inactive companies)

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 30 September 2020 was 20 November 2020. 
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S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Date Submittted

1 NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE COMPANY PLC Consumer Goods April Second Quarter 10-Nov-20

2 CUTIX PLC Industrial Goods April Second Quarter 30-Nov-20

3 ELLAH LAKES PLC Agriculture July Second Quarter 30-N0v-20

S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date

1 MULTI-TREX INTERGRATED FOODS PLC Consumer Goods April Second Quarter 30-Nov-20

Filed 75%

Not Filed 25%

100%

Notes

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 31 October 2020 was 30 November 2020

Data includes April and July year ends (3 active companies and 1 inactive company)
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S/N Company Name Sector Year End Quarter Due Due Date Date Submitted
1 PZ Cussons Nigeria Plc Industrial Goods May Second Quarter 30-Dec-20 18-Dec-20

Notes

Due Date for the filing of Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ended 30 November 2020 was 31 December 2020

Data includes May Year End. One (1) Active Company

Data as at 2 April 2021, 5.00pm

RELEASED FINANCIALS
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